503367104 06/25/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT3413726

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Csaba Andras Moritz	02/04/2008
Saurabh Chheda	01/25/2008
Kristopher Carver	02/04/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BlueRISC, Inc.
Street Address:	28 Dana St.
City:	Amherst
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01002

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	14750194		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617) 542-5070 Email: apsi@fr.com PAUL A. PYSHER **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 14251-0006003 NAME OF SUBMITTER: MARY FLORCZAK SIGNATURE: /Mary Florczak/ **DATE SIGNED:** 06/25/2015

Total Attachments: 12

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

purce=Assignment#page4.tif	
purce=Assignment#page5.tif	
purce=Assignment#page6.tif	
purce=Assignment#page7.tif	
purce=Assignment#page8.tif	
purce=Assignment#page9.tif	
purce=Assignment#page10.tif	
purce=Assignment#page11.tif	
purce=Assignment#page12.tif	

BlueRISC, Inc.

BLUERISC INC

101 UNIVERSITY DR

SUITE 5B

AMHERST, MA 01002

Change Agreed: Saurabh Chheda

Initial: Date: 10/15/2014

Change Agreed: Kristopher Carver

Initial: Dat

Date:

Change Agreed: Csal

l: Csaba Andras Moritz

Initial:

Date:

January 25, 2008

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, SAURABH CHHEDA of 1750 Nantucket Circle, Apt. 135, Santa Clara, CA 95054, KRISTOPHER CARVER of 23 Leslie St, Chicopee, MA 01013, and CSABA ANDRAS MORITZ of 28 Dana Street, Amherst, MA 01002, hereby assign to BLUERISC, Inc. a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 101 University Drive, Suite 5B, Amherst, MA 01002; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled SECURING MICROPROCESSORS AGAINST LEAKAGE AND PHYSICAL TAMPERING, filed on 10/31/2007 and assigned U.S. Serial Number 11/981,178; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at Santa Clara, Ca	Horni
this 25 day of January 2008	
Saural Cliede	_ L.S.
SAURABH CHHEDA .	
State of <u>CALIFOR WIA</u> :	
: ss.	
County of SANTA CLAMA	
ELIAS MEMON, NOTARY PUBLIC	
Before me/this 25 day of TANUARY, 2008.	
Before methis 25 day of TANUARY, 2008, PROVER personally appeared SAURABH CHHEDA known to me to be the person whose name is	
subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as	
his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.	
that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	
Commission # 1595307 Notary Public - California & Elies Menon	
Sonta Ciara County Notary Public My Comm. Expires Aug 12, 2009	
My Commission Expires: A VIeu Cat to	1 - O

[Notary's Seal Here]

	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at Amherst, Massachu	25e, HS
this	4th day of February, 20 08	
		S.
	KRISTOPHER CARVER	
	or Wassachuseffs	
County	y of 1-tempslive.	
	Before me this 4 day of February, 2008,	
_	ally appeared KRISTOPHER CARVER known to me to be the person whose	
name i	s subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the	
same a	is his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.	
	Landie Macol	
-	Notary Public	
	My Commission Expires:	
[Notar	y's Seal Here]	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at Amherst, MA
this the day of tebruary, 2000 L.S.
CSABA ANDRAS MORITZ
CSABA ANDRAS MORITZ
State of Missichusetts
) : ss.
County of Inny shire:
Before me this 4 day of Folyman, 20 08.
personally appeared CSABA ANDRAS MORITZ known to me to be the person whose
·
name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the
same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.
11.12200
Maily 18 our
Notary Public
- My Commission Expires:
[Notary's Seal Here]
protein y s Sout Field

BlueRISC, Inc. **BLUERISC INC** 101 UNIVERSITY DR SUITE 5B AMHERST, MA 01002

Change Agreed: Saurabh Chheda

Initial: Date:

Change Agreed: Kristopher Carver

Initial: **KC** Date: 10/8/14

Change Agreed: Csaba Andras Moritz

Initial:

Date:

January 25, 2008

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, <u>SAURABH CHHEDA</u> of 1750 Nantucket Circle, <u>Apt.</u> 135, Santa Clara, CA 95054, KRISTOPHER CARVER of 23 Leslie St, Chicopee, MA 01013, and CSABA ANDRAS MORITZ of 28 Dana Street, Amherst, MA 01002, hereby assign to <u>BLUERISC, Inc.</u>, a <u>Delaware corporation having a place of business at </u> 101 University Drive, Suite 5B, Amherst, MA 01002; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled SECURING MICROPROCESSORS AGAINST LEAKAGE AND PHYSICAL TAMPERING, filed on 10/31/2007 and assigned U.S. Serial Number 11/981,178; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

In Witness Whereof, I hereto set my hand and seal at Santa Chra C	uljorn
this 25 day of January, 2008 SAURABH CHHEDA:	L.S.
SAURABH CHHEDA:	D.D.
State of <u>CALIFORMIA</u> :	
: ss.	
County of SANTA CLAMA	
ELIAS MEMON, NOTARY PUBLIC	
Before me/this 25 day of JANUARY, 2008,	
Before methis 25 day of TANUARY, 2008, prover personally appeared SAURABH CHHEDA known to me to be the person whose name is	
subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as	
his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained. Locatify under PENALTY OF PERULTY under the laws of the State of California that the foreigning purposes is true and contained.	
Commission # 1595307 Notary Public - California Elias Menon	
Santa Clara County Notary Public My Comm. Expires Aug 12, 2009	
My Commission Expires: A U/L, 1/2 1	

[Notary's Seal Here]

	IN WITNESS WHE	EREOF, I here	to set my	hand and seal a	at <u>A</u>	mherst,	Massachusetts
this	4rh day of	Febru	<u>'00.00</u>	, 20_ <i>0</i> _			
		()					L.S.
	K	RISTOPHE	RCARVI	ER			
State o	Table Control of the		-				
County	y of Lumps	SLIVE.					
	Before me this _	4 (day of	Februar	4,	2008	
person	ally appeared KR	ISTOPHER	CARVE	known to me	to be th	he person wh	ose
name i	s subscribed to the	e foregoing	Assignme	nt and acknowl	ledged t	that he execut	ted the
same a	s his free act and	deed for the	descr	therein containe	ed.)) }	
•	·-			Commission E	xpires:		
[Notar	y's Seal Here]		Ţ		ANTE CONTRACTOR		**************************************

· ·		
d H H e		IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at Amherst MA. this 4th day of February, 2000 LS. CSABA ANDRAS MORITZ
		State of Massachusetts
<u>}</u> :	, and a second	County of Inflice:
		Before me this
I		Notary Public My Commission Expires:
	•	[Notary's Seal Here]

BlueRISC, Inc. RLUERISCING 101 UNIVERSITY DR SUITE 5B AMHERST, MA 01002

Change Agreed: Saurabh Chheda

Initial:

Date:

Change Agreed: Kristopher Carver

Initial:

Date:

Change Agreed: Csaba Andras Moritz

Initial: AM

Date: (0/07/2014

January 25, 2008

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, <u>SAURABH CHHEDA</u> of 1750 Nantucket Circle, <u>Apt.</u> 135, Santa Clara, CA 95054, KRISTOPHER CARVER of 23 Leslie St. Chicopee, MA 01013, and CSABA ANDRAS MORITZ of 28 Dana Street, Amherst, MA 01002, BlueRISC, Inc. hereby assign to <u>BLUERISC</u>, Inc. a <u>Delaware</u> corporation having a place of business at 101 University Drive, Suite 5B, Amherst, MA 01002; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, fitle and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled SECURING MICROPROCESSORS AGAINST LEAKAGE AND PHYSICAL TAMPERING, filed on 10/31/2007 and assigned U.S. Serial Number 11/981,178; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto sel	t my hand and scal at	Santa Clara	<u>California</u>
this 25 day of January			L.S.
SAURABITCHIE	DA :		
State of <u>CALIFORMIA</u> :			
: 5%.			
County of SANTA CLARA			
ELIAS MEMON, A	JOTARY PUBLIC		
Before methis <u>25</u> day o personally appeared <u>SAURABH CHHED</u>	f <u>JANUAR</u> Paevē ^p VA knows to me to b	Y, 20 <u>0\$</u> te the person whose name	e is
subscribed to the foregoing Assignment a			
his free act and deed for the purposes ther	rein contained.	Exertify under PEDALTY OF PERILERY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and	
EU/:S MEMON Commission # 1593307 Notary Public - California	Elies M	Vyvon	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Santo Clara Caunty My Comm. Expires Aug 12, 2009	Notary Public		
	My Commission Ex	pires: AUGUST/	2,2009
Strate and a Stant Stant 3			1

[Notary's Seal Here]

	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto	set my hand and seal at	Amherst, Mossachusetts
this	4th day of Februari	. 20 08	
			L.S.
	KRISTOPHER	TARVER	
State	r <u>Massachuse</u> lfts		
Count	y of Humpslive		
	Before me this4 day	of February	, 20Q <i>E</i> ,
persor	ally appeared KRISTOPHER C/	<u>VRVER</u> known to me to be	the person whose
name	s subscribed to the foregoing Ass	signment and acknowledge	d that he executed the
samé :	is his free act and deed for the pu	rposes therein contained. Notary Public	1)H-CD-
	•	My Commission Expire	\$;
[Notai	y's Scal Here)		

In WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto s	et my hand and seal at Ancherse, his
this 4th day of February	3 M . 20 6 F
this 4th day of february	L.S.
CSABA ANDRAS MORITZ	
State of Massachusett	
County of Langthie : ss.	
Before me this 4 day of Folgrand, 2008,	
personally appeared CSABA ANDRAS MORITZ known to me to be the person whose	
name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the	
same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.	
	Laile Bruce
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:
[Notary's Seal Here]	

RECORDED: 06/25/2015